•						Q93538
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	R			ET	U.S. DEPARTM	IENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)		103	225888		U.S. Pater	nt and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	nt and Trac			ed original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	E		2. Name and address	of receiving	party:	
Sotaro IWABUCHI	氢	ļ	BRIDGESTONE COR		N	
(_ APR 2 0	1 200c \$		c/o Bridgestone Corpo			
<b>\3</b>	1-100P		10-1, Kyobashi 1-chor Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
			endo ka, rokyo, rapa	•		
4-20.04						
Additional name of conveying party attached?	□Yes	☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name					
☐ Other						
					<b>—</b>	<b>~</b>
Execution Date: March 27, 2006  4. Application number or patent number			Additional name & addre	ess attached?	□ Yes	☑ No
• •		ov omnligati	ion the execution data	of the emplie	antion is:	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a n	iew applicati		or the applic	ation is.	
<ul><li>A. Patent Application No. 29/254,696</li></ul>			B. Patent No.			
-	Additiona	l numbers at	tached?   Yes	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspond		6. Total number of ap		nd patents invol	ved:
oncerning document should be maile	∍d:					·
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE			☐ Enclosed.	e charged to	Denosit Accou	int No. 10 4990
23373			☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
CUSTOMER NUMBER			fees, except for the Iss			
			Account No. 19-4880.			•
		-	Deposit Account.			
			8. Deposit Account N	umber: 19-4	1880	
			(Attach duplicate c			leposit account)
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						- ( 8
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the fore	egoing infor	mation is true and corr	ect and any	attached copy i	s a true co <b>g</b> y oj <sup>c</sup> the
original document.						% <b>\$</b>
follow of the		n		A	April 20, 2006	83
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No. 2			22,775		Date	
Total number	r of pages	including	aver cheet attachmanta	and door	enter ?	933
			over sheet, attachments ith required cover she			
	STOP A	SSIGNME	NT RECORDATION	SERVICES		•
	Director	of the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark C	office		量

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 017807 FRAME: 0113** 

## ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I Sotaro IWABUCHI		
a citizen of Japan, and residing at	c/o BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, 10-1, Kyobashi	
1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "Assig	nor") have invented certain new and useful	
improvements in Decorative surface of a tire significant provements in Decorative surface of a tire significant provement pr	dewall	
for which application to Letters of Patent in the Unite	ed States of America 🗆 is about to be filed; 🗆 has been	
filed;		
And whereas, BRIDGESTONE CORPORA	TION of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an	interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained	
therefor:		
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom i	t may concern, that for good and valuable consideration	
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the	he Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and	
by these presents does assign, transfer and set ov	ver unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United	
States of America, the full and exclusive right, title,	and interest in and to the sad invention, as fully set forth	
and described in the specification		
A. prepared and executed on		
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office under Ser. No on	
including any division, continuation, substitute or rel	newal application thereof; said invention, application and	
Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said A	Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters	
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the s	ame would have been held by the Assignor had this	
assignment and transfer not been made.	,	
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests th	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any	
and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said	Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has here	eunto set his hand this	
27th day of March		
WITTNESS:	INVENTOR(S):	
Anday ( ka	Soloto   wahachi	
<u> AecdenYuko</u>	(1)	
	(3)	
	(4)	

(6)

PATENT REEL: 017807 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 04/20/2006**